
Solicitation Name and Number Federal and State Legislative Lobbying Services (Multi-Year 
Contract) 
RFP 17-500471 
 

Procurement Agent 
 

Michelle Butler 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions 
 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring Contract 

Federal and State Legislative Lobbying Services (Multi-Year 
Contract) 
 
CPA 1129360 (Dentons US, LLP) 
 

Current Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount 

$624,000.00 
$468,000.00 Initial  
$156,000.00 CO No. 1 
 
CPA 1129360 (Dentons US, LLP) 
 

Amount Spent on Current Contract(s) $569,025.00 
 
CPA 1129360 (Dentons US, LLP) 
 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
Subcontractor 

Dentons US LLP - Prime 
Managing Partner: Michael McNamara 
Years in business: 19 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 17 
 
Dentons US, LLP demonstrated GFE. 
 

Attachments 
 

Change Order Request No. 2 

 


